GOVERNOR JACK M. CAMPBELL CHAIRMAN

State of New Mexico

Bil Conserbation Commission

LAND COMMISSIONER

5. S. JOHNNY WALKER

MEMBER



STATE GEOLOGIST

A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

February 27, 1963

Mr. Charles Malone Atwood & Malone Post Office Box 700 Roswell, New Mexico Re: Case No. 2762
Order No. R-2438
Applicant:

Pan American Petroleum Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

Very truly yours,

Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC __x

Artesia OCC__
Aztec OCC __x

OTHER __Mr. Guy Buell

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

May 22, 1970

Pan American Petroleum Corporation Security Life Building Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention: Mr. R. B. Giles

Re: Salt Water Disposal
USG Section 19 Well No. 17
Hogback Field

San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

I have reviewed Order No. R-2438 which authorized Pan American Petroleum Corporation to utilize the above-described well for salt water disposal and it is my opinion that no further action by the Commission is necessary in order to permit Pan American Petroleum Corporation to continue to utilize the well for the disposal of water produced from the Dakota formation as proposed in your letter of May 1, 1970.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCH Attorney

GMH/esr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410